

• Question No.1

Which of the following ministry is/are under Sh Piyush Goyal?

- A- Commerce Ministry
- B- Ministry of Railway
- C- MSME D- Textile Ministry

Options :

- 1. A, B 2. C, D 3. A, D
- 4. A, C

5. B, C

Answer : A, D

• Question No. 2

What is the maximum limit of loan amount to be sanctioned under the PMMY?

Options :

- 1. 10 Lac
- 2. 20 Lac
- 3. 30 Lac
- 4. 40 Lac
- 5. 50 lakh

Answer : 10 Lac

• Question No. 3

The primary responsibility of PO is to ensure that anyone who applies for the work gets employment within 15 days



Options :

1. 10 day

- 2.15 days
- 3. 30 Days
- 4. 45 Days
- 5. 50 Days

Answer : 15 days

• Question No. 4

In India, the online education market to forecast to reach –US\$ 11.6 billion by



• Question No. 5

India's new national education policy (NEP) 2020 is set to replace the 10+2 schooling system with

Options :

1. 5+3+2+4 2. 5+3+3+4 3. 4+3+3+5 4. 3+4+3+5 5. 5+3+4+3

Answer : 5+3+3+4



• Question No. 6

Practice of forestry in areas devoid of tree growth and other vegetation situated in places away from the conventional forest areas is called

Options :

- 1. Silviculture
- 2. Extension Forestry
- 3. Agroforestry
- 4. Social Forestry
- 5. None

Answer : Extension Forestry

• Question No. 7

In the process of micropropagation, plantlets are gradually acclimatized before plantation in farm

Options :

- 1. Transplanting
- 2. Disinfestation
- 3. Indexing culture
- 4. Hardening
- 5. None

Answer : Hardening

• Question No. 8

Under One Nation- One ration scheme, the govt. has recently launched an app to locate the nearest Fair Price Shop. What's the name of the app

Options :

1. Atmanirbhar App



- 2. Sambhav App
- 3. Mera Ration
- 4. SAFAL App
- 5. None

Answer : Mera Ration

• Question No. 9

Total budgetary allocation for Swatch Bharat Mission 2.0 for the period 2021-26 is

Options :

- 1. 1.41 Lac Cr
- 2. 2.41 Lac Cr
- 3. 3.48 Lac Cr
- 4. 5.42 Lac Cr 5. 5.54 Lac Cr

Answer : 1.41 Lac Cr

Question No. 10

Name the branch of agricultural science deals with principles, & practices of soil, water & crop management.

Options :

- 1. Integrated Agriculture
- 2. Extension
- 3. Cropping System
- 4. Agronomy
- 5. Soil Science

Answer : Agronomy

Direction:

Paragraph on dynamic Horticulture



• Question No. 11

The web enabled workflow based information system developed for the MIDH ?

Options :

- 1. CHAMAN
- 2. Horticulture Net
- 3. Horticulture area production information system (HAPIS)
- 4. MIDH Portal
- 5. None of the above

Answer : Horticulture area production information system (HAPIS)

Direction:

Paragraph on dynamic Horticulture

• Question No. 12

Largest share of horticultural crops in the fiscal year 2021?

Options :

- 1. West Bengal 2. Maharashtra
- 3. Andhra Pradesh
- 4. Uttar Pradesh
- 5. Punjab
- Answer : Uttar Pradesh

Direction:

Paragraph on dynamic Horticulture

• Question No. 13

What's the total horticulture production of India as per the 2nd advance estimates of 2020-21



Options :

1. 329.86

- 2.308.20
- 3. 220.84
- 4. 301.20
- 5. 520.00

Answer : 329.86

Direction:

Para on Food quality and safety

• Question No. 14

Which of the following schemes promotes Organic farming through the adoption of the organic village by cluster approach.

Options :

- 1. Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana
- 2. Mission on Oil Palm
- 3. National Mission on Sustainable Agriculture
- 4. Rashtriy Krishi Vikas Yojna
- 5. None of the above

Answer : Paramparagat Krishi Vikas Yojana

• Question No. 15

Among all states, which state has the highest area under the organic farming ?

- 1. Madhya Pradesh
- 2. Maharashtra
- 3. Rajasthan



4. Punjab

5. Haryana

Answer : Madhya Pradesh

Direction:

Para on Food quality and safety

• Question No. 16

As per APEDA, which commodity is the single largest in organic products category



• Question No. 17

Which of the following Indian states is the first 100% organic state?

Options :

- 1. Sikkim
- 2. Kerela
- 3. Meghalaya
- 4. Assam
- 5. Madhya Pradesh

Answer : Sikkim



Direction:

Para on Education sector

• Question No. 18

The foundation pilers of the policy and aligned with the agenda of 2030 for_____

Options :

- 1. Sustainable development
- 2. NAPCC
- 3. Poverty Alleviation
- 4. Atmanirbhar Bharat
- 5. New India

Answer : Sustainable development

Direction:

Paragraph on soil health

Question No. 19

Which of the following are covered under the scheme

- A. Waivers/potters/rickshaw pullers
- B. Hawkers/vendors/daily wagers
- C. Peasants/landless/very low income group

- 1. A, B
- 2. B , C
- 3. A, C
- 4. Only a
- 5. All



Answer : All

Direction:

Para on Education sector

• Question No. 20

Which one is correct regarding the report

Options :

- 1. Digital channels are not as accessible as often perceived.
- 2. Remote learning resources are generally perceived to be less e lective than in-school teaching.
- 3. Fewer girls, younger students, rural students and government school students use high-tech tools.
- 4. Availability of key o line resources, textbooks and teachers remains far from universal.
- 5. All of the above

Answer : All of the above

Direction:

Para on Education sector

• Question No. 21

Which one of the following is/are true for the referred scheme

A. 5 - 6 hours of studying per day are lower than the amount of study when schools are in session

B. Over the past six months, India's education sector has witnessed a surge in solutions to support the continued learning of students during the COVID-19 lockdown.

C. Civil society organizations (CSOs) provided some innovative solutions for supporting child education and students' mental well-being during the pandemic

Options :

1. A only 2. B & C



3. A & C

4. B only

5. All are correct

Answer : B & amp; C

Direction:

Paragraph on banking regulation act

• Question No. 22

Which of the following acts is mentioned in the paragraph

Options :

- 1. Banking regulation act 1949
- 2. Cooperative amendment act
- 3. State cooperatives regulation act
- 4. Local Area dev bank Act
- 5. None

Answer : Banking regulation act 1949

Direction:

Paragraph on banking regulation act

• Question No. 23

Which section of the Act was recently amended in September 2020

- 1. section 20
- 2. Section 21 A
- 3. Section 45
- 4. Section 38
- 5. Section 39



Answer : Section 45

Direction:

Paragraph on banking regulation act

• Question No. 24

Which of the following statements regarding the Act are correct

A. The act does not apply to primary agricultural credit societies and cooperative societies whose principal business is long term financing for agricultural development.

B. It allows RBI to undertake reconstruction or amalgamation of a bank without imposing a moratorium The changes will not a Dect the existing powers of the state registrars of cooperative societies under state laws.

C. It extends the power already available with RBI in respect of other banks to cooperative banks as well.

Options :	mijee
1. A & B	
2. A,B, C	
3. C & D	
4. A, D, C	
5. All are correct	

Answer : All are correct

Direction:

Paragraph on soil health

• Question No. 25

Swasth Dhara khet hara is the tagline of the scheme?

- 1. Kisan Credit Card
- 2. Ujjwala Yojna



- 3. Soil health card scheme
- 4. Krishi Sinchai Yojna
- 5. Fasal Bima Yojna

Answer : Soil health card scheme

Direction:

Paragraph on soil health

• Question No. 26

By way of piloting climate change adaptation/mitigation research/model projects in the domain of climate smart sustainable management practices.

Options :

- 1. Climate change and sustainable agriculture: Monitoring, Modelling and Networking (CCSAMMN)
- 2. Drought Prone Area Development Programme
- 3. Rainfed Area development Programme
- 4. Cluster Area Development Programme
- 5. None

Answer : Climate change and sustainable agriculture: Monitoring, Modelling and Networking (CCSAMMN)

Direction:

Paragraph on soil health

• Question No. 27

Scheme for expanding area under irrigation with the adoption of precision-irrigation and water saving technologies (PDMC)

- 1. Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayi Yojana
- 2. Watershed Development Prgramme
- 3. On Farm Water Management



- 4. National mission on sustainable agriculture
- 5. Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme

Answer : Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayi Yojana

Direction:

Paragraph on soil health

• Question No. 28

which of the following not covered under the scheme mentioned in passage?

A-Food services

- B- Pre hospitalization
- C- Post hospitalization and follow up care
- D- Complication arises during treatment

Options :

1. A, D, B

2. A & B only

- 3. B, C, D 4. B & D
- 5. All

Answer : All

Direction:

Para on Education sector

• Question No. 29

Which of the following is not the foundation of NEP 2020



- 1. Accessibility
- 2. Leadership
- 3. Affordability
- 4. Inclusiveness
- 5. Equity

Answer : Leadership

• Question No. 30

Which of the following Statements is/are True?

I- North Eastern Region (NER) District SDG Index Report 2021-22 is published by Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region (M/DoNER)& National Development Council jointly.

II- The index measures the performance of the districts of the eight states of Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, Sikkim and Tripura.

III- East Sikkim has topped in terms of meeting sustainable development goals in the index.

Options :

2. Only II

1. Only I

3. | & ||

- 4. || & |||
- 5. All of the above

Answer : II & amp; III

Attempt Mock Test Now

All ixamBee Mock Test are FREE @ www.ixamBee.com